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Mervat Shelbaya
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shelbaya@un.org

ADMINISTRATIVE

Peter Clerc  (part-time)
+41 22 917 30 29
clerc@un.org

NEW YORK LIAISON 

Nuhad Al-Alfi
+1 212 963 5592
al-alfin@un.org

Michelle Hameed-Janaqi
+1 917 367 3700
hameed-janaqi@un.org

STRATEGIC PRIORITY 3
Collective Advocacy

 

STRATEGIC PRIORITY 2
Accountability and Inclusion

 

Wendy Cue 
+41 22 917 51 70
cue@un.org

Isabelle De Muyser  (60%)
+41 22 917 32 90
demuyser-boucher@un.org

Tanja Schuemer-Cross
+41 22 917 26 61
schuemer@un.org

 

STRATEGIC PRIORITY 5 
Humanitarian Financing

STRATEGIC PRIORITY 1
Operational Response 

Cynthia Canos Vivera
+41 22 917 89 93  
viveros-cano@un.org

Oscar Arnstein 
+41 22 917 29 41
oscar.arnstein@un.org 

COMMUNICATION 
AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

Mirlinda Pasoma
+41 22 917 14 38
pasoma@un.org

(Consultant)

Edward McKenzie (Intern)
+41 22 917 11 49
edward.mckenzie@un.org

Nuhad Al-Alfi
+1 212 963 5592
al-alfin@un.org

TBD

• Deputies Forum

Yasin Samatar
+41 22 917 22 82
samatar@un.org

Tanja Schuemer-Cross
+41 22 917 26 61
schuemer@un.org

Jione Park 
+41 22 917 31 52
jione.park@un.org

STRATEGIC PRIORITY 4
Humanitarian-Development
Collaboration 

Yasin Samatar
+41 22 917 22 82
samatar@un.org

• Operational, Policy and Advocacy Group
• Inter-Agency Humanitarian Evaluations
• Humanitarian Programme Cycle Group

Jione Park
+41 22 917 31 52
jione.park@un.org

Yasin Samatar
+41 22 917 22 82
samatar@un.org

• IASC briefings
• IASC  website
• Distribution Lists

• Principals meetings

• Gender Reference Group
• MHPSS Reference Group

• Emergency Directors Group
• Peer-2-Peer
• Global Cluster Coordinators Group

(EDG)

 (Intern)


